

WILLENBERG GENEALOGY.

D.B.U. JOURNAL, VOL. XXXVII, PAGE 30.

Additions.

- 1 Jacobus Willenberg and Anna Margarita Gomes, referred to in section I, were also the parents of Emelia, born 19th May 1843.
- 2 Substitute the following for section II:
Matthew George Willenberg, Proctor, born 11th August 1938, died 6th March 1913, married in St. Stephen's Church, Negombo, 28th September 1881, Margaret Ellen Toussaint, born 30th September 1849, died 25th February 1980, daughter of John Waterloo Toussaint and Charlotta Sophia Von Conradi. (D.B.U. Journal, Vol. IV, page 36, and Vol. VI, page 67.) He had by her:—
 - 1 Eric Irvin, born 15th July 1882, died 4th February 1886.
 - 2 Milda Letitia, born 24th April 1884, married in St. Paul's Church, Milagiriya, 8th October 1914, Ignatius Rodriguez, born 1879.
 - 3 Ellen Margaret, born 27th October 1885.
 - 4 George Walwin, born 5th May 1888.
 - 5 Florence Lucretia, born 6th April 1893, died 1st January 1949, married in St. Paul's Church, Milagiriya, 4th April 1918, Rudolph Spencer Drieberg Hoffman, born 17th June 1888, son of Andrew Philip Hoffman and Edith Rosalie Drieberg.
- 3 In section VI, item II, line 3, between "Holmes" and "and", insert "son of Clement Aloysius Holmes".
- 4 In section VIII, item 2, line 2, after "1919", insert "died 30th August 1948".

D. V. A.

VAN LANGENBERG GENEALOGY

D.B.U. JOURNAL, VOL. XLI, PAGE 58.

Corrections.

- | | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1 In section I, item 2, line 3, for "Donne" read "Douwe". | 4 In section XXV, line 1, for "Earris" read "Harris". |
| 2 In section VII, item (b), for "1824" read "1854". | 5 In section XXXI, item (a), line 2, for "Vete" read "Vere". |
| 3 In section XXII, line 2, for "1841" read "1941". | 6 In note 2, line 9, for "re-acting" read "re-aching". |
- D. V. A.

DEMMEER GENEALOGY.

D.B.U. JOURNAL, VOL. XLI, PAGE 74.

Corrections.

- | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|
| 1 In section IV, item 6, line 3, for "Alwis" read "Alvis". | 3 "Justin" read "Justin". |
| 2 In section VIII, line 4; for | 3 In section IX, line 3, for "Onida" read "Ouida". |
- D. V. A.